THE TAXONOMY OF LEAF BEETLES (COLEOPTERA:
CHRYSOMELIDAE) IN UiTM PAHANG FOREST
RESERVE AND PLANTATION AREA

AMIRUL MUZZAMMIR BIN ZULKAFLI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

!

Firstly, I would like to say Alhamdulillah and grateful to Allah SWT for giving
me the strength and health to complete this elective task entitled “The Taxonomy
of Leaf Beetles (Coleoptera: Chrysomelidae) in Ui'TM Pahang Forest Reserve and
Plantation Area”. This research project would not have been possible without the
support from many people. I would like to thank to all of people that directly and
indirectly involved in my research project.

I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my supervisor, Hj Muzamil
Bin Hj Mustaffa for his commitment, guidance and suppport which had enabled
me to develop an understanding of the subject, especially for his determination to
take the time and give brilliant ideas until completion of this elective.

Besides, thanks to my project coordinator, Miss Siti Suhaila binti Harith
who was abundantly helpful and offered assistance. It is pleasure to give special
thanks to lab assistant, Mr Azman that assist and guide, helping me in running the
experiment and providing laboratory facilities.

In addition, I would like to express my love and gratitude to my beloved
families for their understanding, through the duration of my task. They had
provided me with lots of support mentally, physically and financially. Their
support is much appreciated.

Last but not least, I offer my regards to all of those who supported me in
any aspect during the completion of this task.

Thank you very much.

AMIRUL MUZZAMMIR BIN ZULKAFLI



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Content

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1:1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Significance of the Study
1.4 Justification

1.5 Objectives of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Location
2.2 Systematic Entomology
2.3 Classifying and Naming Beetles
2.4 Identification of Chrysomelidae
2.5 The external anatomy of adult

Chrysomelidae

2.5.1 Head

2.5.2 Antennae

253 Legs

2.5.4 Thorax

2.5.5 Abdomen

2.5.6 Wings
2.6 Life history of Chrysomelidae
2.9 Studies on Chrysomelidae

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials
3.1.1 Raw materials
3.1.2 Chemicals
3.1.3 Apparatus
3.2 Methods
3.2.1 Identification of the
study sites and period of study

Pages

ii
v
vii

viil

X

N AN N =

10
12
13

15
15
17
18
19
19
20
21

29
25
25

26



3.2.2 Survey method

323 Sample collections

324 Species identification

3.2.5  Morphological characteristics
3.2.6  Terminology

3.2.7  Distribution of the species
3.2.8  Data collection

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Identification and Classification
4.2 Keys for the Identification of Chrysomelidae
4.3 Descriptions and Characteristics

43.1 Donacia caerulea

432 Amblycerus robinae
433  Babia quadriguttata
43.4 Glytoscellis pubescens
43.5 Phaedon purpereus
43.6  Microtheca picea
4.3.7 Phaedon armoraciae
4.4 Distribution of the Species
4.5 Species Distribution by Location

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
CITED REFERENCES

APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

26
27
27
28
28
31
32

33
38

43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
58

63

66
70



ABSTRACT

THE TAXONOMY OF LEAF BEETLES (COLEOPTERA:
CHRYSOMELIDAE) IN UiTM PAHANG FOREST RESERVE AND
PLANTATION AREA

Chrysomelidae or leaf beetles are a phytophagous group of insects and one of the
largest families of Coleoptera order. Chrysomelidae are the commonest
pollinators for many plant families. Interests have been focused on the taxonomy
of Chrysomelidae that collected in UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation.
There is no further biological study and specific documentation of Chrysomelidae
species found in UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation. The objectives of
this study will provide information about the species of Chrysomelidae found in
UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation and its distribution in that area. This
research was proposed to identify the species of Chrysomelidae and describing the
dichotomous keys and morphological characteristics of Chrysomelidae found in
UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation as well as its distribution in the area
of study. The method of hand catching is the most frequently used such as
sweeping and beating methods by harvesting sample randomly in the location of
study. Visual observation was conducted to describe the morphological
characteristics of the particular species. The result from this study shows that
there are 44 individuals captured from the sampling sites comprise of
Chrysomelidae from subfamily Chrysomelinae, Bruchinae, Donaciinae,
Cryptocephalinae and Eumolpinae. Each of the Chrysomelidae has their specific
unique descriptions and characteristics that differentiate them from one subfamily
to another subfamily. The distribution of Chrysomelidae showed that it was
widely distributed mostly in UiTM Plantation compare than UiTM Pahang Forest
Reserve.

viii



	AMIRUL MUZZAMMIR BIN ZULKAFLI
	APPROVAL SHEET
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATION
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problems Statement
	1.3 Significance of the Study
	1.4 Justification
	1.5 Objectives of the Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Location
	2.2 Systematic Entomology
	2.3 Classifying and NaIDing Beetles
	2.4 Identification of Chrysomelidae
	2.5 The external anatomy of adult Chrysomelidae
	1.5.1 Head
	2.5.2 Antennae
	2.5.3 Legs
	2.5.4 Thorax
	2.5.5 Abdomen
	2.5.6 Wings

	2.6 Life history of Chrysomelidae
	2.7 Studies on Chrysomelidae

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Identification of the Study Sites and Period of Study
	3.2.2 Survey method
	3.2.3 Sample collections
	3.2.4 Species identification
	3.2.5 Morphological characteristics
	3.2.6 Terminology
	3.2.7 Distribution of the species
	3.2.8 Data collection


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Identification and Classification
	4.2 Key for the Identification of Chrysomelidae Keys to the Chrysomelidae subfamily
	4.3 Descriptions and Characteristics
	4.3.1 Donacia caerulea
	4.3.2 Amblycerus robinae
	4.3.3 Bahia quadriguttata
	4.3.4 Glytoscellis pubescens
	4.3.5 Phaedon purpereus
	4.3.6 Microtheca picea
	4.3.7 Phaedon armoraciae

	4.4 Distribution of the Species
	4.4.1 Species Distribution by Location


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



