THE TAXONOMY OF LEAF BEETLES (COLEOPTERA: CHRYSOMELIDAE) IN UITM PAHANG FOREST RESERVE AND PLANTATION AREA

AMIRUL MUZZAMMIR BIN ZULKAFLI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



Firstly, I would like to say Alhamdulillah and grateful to Allah SWT for giving me the strength and health to complete this elective task entitled "The Taxonomy of Leaf Beetles (Coleoptera: Chrysomelidae) in UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation Area". This research project would not have been possible without the support from many people. I would like to thank to all of people that directly and indirectly involved in my research project.

I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my supervisor, Hj Muzamil Bin Hj Mustaffa for his commitment, guidance and suppport which had enabled me to develop an understanding of the subject, especially for his determination to take the time and give brilliant ideas until completion of this elective.

Besides, thanks to my project coordinator, Miss Siti Suhaila binti Harith who was abundantly helpful and offered assistance. It is pleasure to give special thanks to lab assistant, Mr Azman that assist and guide, helping me in running the experiment and providing laboratory facilities.

In addition, I would like to express my love and gratitude to my beloved families for their understanding, through the duration of my task. They had provided me with lots of support mentally, physically and financially. Their support is much appreciated.

Last but not least, I offer my regards to all of those who supported me in any aspect during the completion of this task.

Thank you very much.

AMIRUL MUZZAMMIR BIN ZULKAFLI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Content	Pages
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		i ii iv v vii viii ix
CHAI	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	5
1.3	Significance of the Study	6
1.4	Justification	6
1.5	Objectives of the Study	7
CHAI	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Location	8
2.2	Systematic Entomology	9
2.3	Classifying and Naming Beetles	10
2.4	Identification of Chrysomelidae	12
2.5	The external anatomy of adult	13
	Chrysomelidae	
	2.5.1 Head	15
	2.5.2 Antennae	15
	2.5.3 Legs	17
	2.5.4 Thorax	18
	2.5.5 Abdomen	19
	2.5.6 Wings	19
2.6	Life history of Chrysomelidae	20
2.7	Studies on Chrysomelidae	21
CHAI	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Materials	
	3.1.1 Raw materials	25
	3.1.2 Chemicals	25
	3.1.3 Apparatus	25
3.2	Methods	
	3.2.1 Identification of the	26
	study sites and period of study	

	2.2 Survey method	26	
	2.3 Sample collections	27	
	2.4 Species identification	27	
	2.5 Morphological characteristics	28	
	2.6 Terminology	28	
	2.7 Distribution of the species	31	
	2.8 Data collection	32	
СНАРТЕ	R 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION		
4.1 Id	entification and Classification	33	
4.2 K	ys for the Identification of Chrysomelidae	38	
	scriptions and Characteristics		
4.	-	43	
4.	.2 Amblycerus robinae	45	
4.	.3 Babia quadriguttata	47	
4.3	4 Glytoscellis pubescens	49	
4.3	5 Phaedon purpereus	51	
4.3	6 Microtheca picea	53	
4.3		55	
4.4 Di	tribution of the Species	57	
4.5 Sp	cies Distribution by Location	58	
СНАРТЬ	R 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	63	
CITED REFERENCES APPENDICES			

ABSTRACT

THE TAXONOMY OF LEAF BEETLES (COLEOPTERA: CHRYSOMELIDAE) IN UITM PAHANG FOREST RESERVE AND PLANTATION AREA

Chrysomelidae or leaf beetles are a phytophagous group of insects and one of the largest families of Coleoptera order. Chrysomelidae are the commonest pollinators for many plant families. Interests have been focused on the taxonomy of Chrysomelidae that collected in UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation. There is no further biological study and specific documentation of Chrysomelidae species found in UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation. The objectives of this study will provide information about the species of Chrysomelidae found in UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation and its distribution in that area. This research was proposed to identify the species of Chrysomelidae and describing the dichotomous keys and morphological characteristics of Chrysomelidae found in UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve and Plantation as well as its distribution in the area of study. The method of hand catching is the most frequently used such as sweeping and beating methods by harvesting sample randomly in the location of study. Visual observation was conducted to describe the morphological characteristics of the particular species. The result from this study shows that there are 44 individuals captured from the sampling sites comprise of Chrysomelidae from subfamily Chrysomelinae, Bruchinae, Cryptocephalinae and Eumolpinae. Each of the Chrysomelidae has their specific unique descriptions and characteristics that differentiate them from one subfamily to another subfamily. The distribution of Chrysomelidae showed that it was widely distributed mostly in UiTM Plantation compare than UiTM Pahang Forest Reserve.